504720768 01/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4767491

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
CADTRAK ENGINEERING, LLC					06/29/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	SPIRA	L WAT	TER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	31 SAN	31 SANTA BARBARA AVE.				
City:	SAN A	SAN ANSELMO				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94960	94960				
PROPERTY NUMBER				_		
Property Type			Number	_		
Application Number: 1520		15200	0510			
CORRESPONDENCE						
		(949)]	760-9502			
		o the e	e-mail address first; if that is u			
		-	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 600404			
			g@knobbe.com			
Correspondent Name	e:	•	BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEA	R. LLP		
•		MAIN STREET				
		14TH	IFLOOR			
Address Line 4:		IRVIN	IE, CALIFORNIA 92617			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SWAT.001C1			
ATTORNEY DOCKET			DAVID C. KELLOGG			
			DAVID C. KELLOGG			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:			/David C. Kellogg/			
NAME OF SUBMITTE						
NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:			/David C. Kellogg/			
NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	R: - CADTRA		/David C. Kellogg/ 01/09/2018 SPIRAL#page1.tif			

FORM OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cadtrak Engineering, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of California, with offices at <u>31 Santa Barbara Ave. San</u> <u>Anselmo, CA 94960</u> ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS");

WHEREAS, Spiral Water Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 31 Santa Barbara Ave., San Anselmo, CA 94960 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Technology Transfer Agreement, dated June 29, 2012 assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 29 day of ______, 2012.

ASSIGNOR:

Cadtrak Engineering, LLC

Name: David J. Levitt

Title: PRESIDE

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044575 FRAME: 0971

ATTACHMENT 1

PATENTS

Patent No.	Title	Filing Date
U.S. Patent Appl. No. 13/045,349	FLUID FILTRATION AND PARTICLE CONCENTRATION DEVICE AND METHODS	03/10/2011
International Appl. No. PCT/US2011/027996	FLUID FILTRATION AND PARTICLE CONCENTRATION DEVICE AND METHODS	03/10/2011

WEST\236259701.1 382363-000001

.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044575 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 01/09/2018